

Violations cited in this report shall be corrected within the time frames specified below, but within a period not to exceed 3 calendar days for priority items, 10 days for priority foundation items (8-405.11) or 90 days for core items (8-406.11).

Food Establishment Inspection Report Page of														
Delaware Division of Public Health								r/Intervention Violati	ione	2	Date	1010		
Office of Food Protection					No. o			r/Intervention Violat		6	Time In	1657		
417 Federal St., Dover, DE 19901								Score (o		()	Time Out	1215		
Establishment Address					Ci	ty/State	12.1	-	Zip Code		Telephon	7.		
Close Garden 303 N Duport Hou License/Permit# Permit Holder					Day	of Inspection		1996	-	734-	5837			
	K950317	10/19/	Controller	a work				cmolaint!	Est. Type	•	Risk	Category		
		FOOD	BORNE ILLNESS RIS	K FACTO	RS A	ND PU	BLIC HEAL	TH INTERVENTION	ONS		17	1-2 (3		
	FOODBORNE ILLNESS RISK FACTORS AND PUBLIC HEALTH INTERVENTIONS Circle designated compliance status (IN, OUT, N/O, N/A) for each numbered item Mark "X" in appropriate box for COS and/or R													
-		not in compliand	ce N/O=not observed	pplica	ble	cos	=corrected on-site du				at violation			
	Compliance Status				COS R	C	ompliance S					cos R		
-	Description	Supervi			Proper disposition of returned, previously served, reconditioned & unsafe food									
1	NOUT Person in performs of		demonstrates knowledge	e, and				Time/Temperatu		for Sai	fatre	- 11		
2		ood Protection I	Manager			18 1	OUT N/A N/				ety	- 171		
		Employee	Health		18 IN OUT N/A N/O Proper cooking time & temperature 19 IN OUT N/A N/O Proper reheating procedures for hot holding									
3	IN OUT Managem	ent, food employ	ee and conditional emplo	yee;		20 II	NOUT N/A N/	Proper cooling time	and temp	erature	-			
4		e, responsibilities e of restriction ar				21 IN	FOUT N/A N/O	Proper hot holding	lemperatur	e				
			nd exclusion I to vomiting and diarrhea	Levents		22 11	COUT N/A N/O	Proper cold holding	temperatu	Ire				
	7. 33.30	Good Hyglenia		. Overno		24 1	LOUT N/A N/C	Proper date markin Time as a Public H	g and disp	osition	a di usa C			
	IN OUT / N/O Proper eat	ting, tasting, drin	king, or tobacco use			24/11	OUT IN/A IN/C		er Advisor		edures & r	ecords		
7	IN OUT N/O No dischar	rge from eyes, n	ose, and mouth			25 IN	OUT N/A	Consumer advisory			undercook	ed food		
0			nation by Hands					Highly Susce			THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			
	No house he	an & properly wa				26 11	I,OUT N/A	Pasteurized foods u				ered		
9		procedure prop	RTE food or a pre-appro- erly allowed	ved		-		ood/Color Additives						
10			s properly supplied and acc	essible	+		OUT N/A	Food additives: app						
	STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	Approved	Source			20/11	I OUT N/A	Toxic substances p Conformance with	A 14 THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN 2	_		sed		
	IN OUT Food obtain	ned from approv	ved source			29 IN	OUT N/A	Compliance with va			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	ACCE		
12	IN OUT N/A N/O Food recei						1	1-2-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	папастара	old lize	procedur	ACCI		
	Poguired a	od condition, sa	fe, & unadulterated :: shellstock tags,											
14	N OUT N/A N/O parasite de	ecords available estruction	: snelistock tags,				Risks factors	are important practice	es or proce	dures ic	lentified as	the most		
	Protection from Contemination prevalent contributing factors of foodborne illness or injury. Public health													
	5 IN OUT N/A N/O Food separated and protected interventions are control measures to prevent foodborne illness or injury.													
16	6 IN OUT N/A Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & sanitized													
				OOD RET										
Mari	Good Re k "X" in the box if numbered i	etail Practices an	re preventative measures	to control th	ne addi	tion of p					s.			
IVICIII	K X III the box ii ridinbered i	s not in complian	ce Mark "X" in appro		os R	and/or R	COS=	corrected on-site durin	g inspection	1	R=repe	at violation		
ine.		Safe Food an	nd Water		Oaj K	Total Control		Deeper He	a a 6 1 1 ta a a	II.a.		COS R		
30	Pasteurized eggs used				1	43	In was other	Proper Us	e or otens	IIS				
31	Water & ice from approv				-			sils: properly stored						
32	Variance obtained for sp		and the second second		-	44 Utensils, equipment & linens: properly stored, dried, & handled 45 Single-use/single-service articles; properly stored & used								
32						45	Single-use/s	single-service articles	: properly	stored &	& used			
-		ood Temperate			46	Gloves use	1 1 1							
Proper cooling methods used; adequate equipment for temperature control							Y	Utensils, Equip						
34					+	47	Food & non	-food contact surface	s cleanable	е, ргоре	erly			
35					-		The second secon	onstructed, & used						
36						48		ng facilities: installed,	maintaine	J, & USE	ed; test stri	ps		
30	Thermometers provided					49	Non-food co	ontact surfaces clean						
		Food Identif						Physical	Facilities					
Food properly labeled; original container						50 Hot & cold water available; adequate pressure								
Prevention of Food Contamitation						51 7	Plumbing in	stalled; proper backfl	ow devices	;				
38	Insects, rodents, & animals not present					52	Sewage & v	vaste water properly of	disposed					
39	Contamination prevented during food preparation, storage & display					53	Toilet faciliti	es: properly construc	ted, supplie	ed, & cl	eaned			
10	0 Personal cleanliness					54	CARLES CONTRACTOR				PRINCE OF THE PR			
11	Wiping cloths: properly used & stored					54 Garbage & refuse properly disposed; facilities maintained 55 ✓ Physical facilities installed, maintained, & clean								
12						56					has			
	2 Washing fruit & Vegetables													
Parron In Charge (Singulus)														
Person In Charge (Signature) Date: 4 13 19														
	5-11	ATT II	-1 10-	1		Fol	low-up: YI	ES NO Follow	v-up Date:	1	110	1		
nspe	ispector (Signature) FI T +008 / 11 PC #007 Follow-up Date: /4/////													



1000/Sunday

	Inspection Report Page 2 of 4								
Health S	Date 12 AÇI 119 License/Permit # K980317 Date 12 AÇI 119								
Establish	nent Address City/State Talent								
Olive	(garden 2/3.1). Dulon they Dover DE 19901 734-5837								
Item	OBSERVATIONS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS								
Number									
¥	USDA Complaint Data for Complaint #04-06-2019-000522								
	Company 120 100 Company #07-06-2017-000522								
-	On April 8th, our office received a complaint for an incident that								
	Octo (ecd.								
	Complant =								
Per	while eating our meal at clive Golden in Dover we saw roombes								
	on the most replied our table and one run across the table.								
	We told our server he stated that's the first time he								
	Shu couches in the restaurant;								
*	During inspection / Investigation we observed Both Dood + live								
	roaches in Kitchen area wort station, were work area, Prop area)								
*	10 BORGES - OVER 5 LIVE Knownes (Bar/By Hardsink/ Flether Box/office)								
22.7	- over 5 Dead Looches (through out Kitchen & Bur)								
+	PIC was oble to Provide Pest management Log Book; Fro 1-13								
	has been servicing Establishment Lost trustment 12 April / 5 April / 29 Mai /5 M								
4	This is a valid complaint for Roaches.								
	(38) 6 50/111 observed Both Number & Abut Roaches in								
	This establishment (Kitchen & Box areas)								
*	(8-404.11) CROSE & resist all food operations due to								
	Imminest health Howard								
*	PHOSE HOLE CICEISON PEST MOLANCIMENT DIOLESSIMAL SLIVICE FOOD								
	establishment to include spating area.								
** 4	Please take all Pest management Goldance to treat & Prevent								
	future infestation, from licensed lest management								
¥	Establishment will Be free of Ria Zoaches Both Dond & ALIVE								
74	Establishment appeals to be alkaned & sourtized Prior to								
	Being Keafened								
Person in C	harge (Signature) Date: 12 API-119								
Inspector (S	100 to 200 EHr I COO 12 10 119								
TOPOGIOT (C	Ignature) (TC COC) 115 CCS Date: 12 AU/1/1/								

Inspection Report Page 3 of 4											
Health S 417 Fed	e Division of Pub systems Protection eral St., Dover, D	on		License/Permit #	15.980317.		Date 12/19/11/9				
Establish	Carden	Addr	63. W. Dupon	City/State	· NC	Zip Code	Telephone 3				
CHA	THILL		OBSERVATIO	NS AND CORRECTIV		17701	734-5837				
Item Number	1		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	NO FIND CONNECTION	E AOTIONS						
4	All for	1 Depri	will the	d to Be	Demoved	from	ualls 4				
	from under equipment / Tables.										
¥	Food Debri under auseaush table will weed to channel:										
	under side of table observed with mold + caked on food Deput										
Was.											
4	har Dia	75 JUIL	NEAd Be	Clian; tier o	t Usbre						
الجذ.	All con	e' 4 or	her violati	VIS WILL O	end to Be	CCHE	Heal Dist				
	to real										
¥	All Fee	d alone	hall 2000	1 to To	annual -	[1-1, 1	e lake i				
	area Duoing Frontinger of establishment										
	- only God Halls a kitchen walkin can kenan.										
	All other Helps will liked to be imposed Because										
	They can Horbor Roaches + Provide a Breeding										
				AM.							
×	At this	FIA	pe un	felow u	alta 46	s est	oblishment				
	ar 10.	WARA /	14 AQUIT								
*	Tusped	or will	Bus K	Heks #16	on 14 A	201					
*	Spoke t	c Quelty	Moneger	T. Beaurego	rd						
74	Kent	County	Field of	11 1	2) 744-1		. 4				
	Public Health Emelyeky # (302) 744-4700										
		(
Person in C	harge (Signature)					Date: 12 /	Apr./19				
nspector (S	spector (Signature) H (1 + 07 - F15 + 4008 Date: 12 AV// 19										



Violation and in this report shall be corrected within the time frames specified below, but within a period not to exceed 3 calendar days for priority items, 10 days for priority foundation items (8-405.11) or 90 days for core items (8-406.11).

elaware Division of Public Healt	h					1,1	12/10
Office of Food Protection 417 Federal St., Dover, DE 19901			License/Permit #		Date	12/19	
stablishment Ulive barden	Address	J. Dupon He	City/State	* DF	Zip Code	Telephon	183
	100		JRE OBSERVAT				100
Item/Location	Temp	Item/Loc	ation	Temp	Item/Locatio	in	Temp
Bun Marie DEP IN	119°					-/	
Lemons at Bar	570		-/-			/	
		-/-					
Violations	ted in this report	OBSERVATION AN			d In Section 8-405.11 of the	Food Code	
Item umber	tod iii diis report	,	if the time frames be	now or as state	d in Section a-403.11 of the	a Loon Code	
128 3-50116	the orne	1 0.11	omins	0.1	luncke at	r. con 1	
Sided drin							
other gair							
OPF 10 - 205 11							
with hand	dhag.	Hand u	uash s	ink	should a	lugys	be
-015,5755able,							
5c 6-501-11	Sbsery	ed sever	al cra	cked	missing +	165 0	n
floor this							
wasting a							
on walls							
						0.110	1-2 ((3
		and pa	4 6				
36 (1-501 12							
under all	The State of				4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
under 3 de	of cal	1 terbles	Trounte	15 ne	ed to be	clean	00/
Santiled.							
ilc 5-205.15	observ	red olur	nbing	in bo	r area n	st fu	1/2/10
properly re	sulting	11) dre	40104	Orone.	In Please	has	10
plunbing)	1 1) , , , ,	1.02	
190 4-1002 13			0 11 0	h	KI KO LUCAN A	5 000	
1111/2 (10)	1 60	C. I do	h	1219 1	of history	Plan	
deces sur		F000 00	DIT ON	3100	De POWI.	rieasi	
dean Sun-	rick.						
son in Charge (Signature)		7			Date: 4/)	2/19	
		The second second			THE STATE OF THE S	2 3 5 5 5	